Express Mail I abel No. EL6033489	Do	Date: September 20, 2001						
EAPT COS MAIN I MUCI ITU. ELUUSS407.		Da	a. Septer	inder <u>au</u>		Docket No	o. 81448LPK	
FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMI								
Tab settings ® ® ▼ ▼	▼			0_00 /	2004			
I. Name of conveying party(ies):  Assignor # 1: Jan Bares Assignor # 2: Jerry E. Livadas			09-28-2001 101858520					
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: NexPress Solutions Street: City:		1447 St. P. Rochester		State:	NY	Zip:	14653-7103	
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignm	nent	Other:						
Assignment Execution Date: Assignor # 1: September 17, 2001 Assignor # 2: September 13, 2001								
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) If this document is being filed together with a new a date of the Assignment, unless stated as follows:		-	lo. To Be As	~	as the exe	ecution	360	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence co	oncerning d	ocument sho	uld be maile	d:			
Name: Lawrence P. Kessler	Addı	Address: NexPress Solutions LLC, 1447 St. Paul Street						
City: Rochester	St	ate:	NY Zip: 14653-7103					
6. The total number of applications and patents involved is one (1) unless stated as follows:								
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21h): \$		losed	X Autho	orized to be	charged	to deposit	account	
3. NexPress Solutions LLC Deposit account number: 50-1466								
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.     </li> <li>Carmen V. Nersinger</li> </ol>			n is true and  WW  Signature			ached cop	y is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing			Signature	Ű		1	Date	
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				Total number	of pages in	ncluding cov	ver sheet: 2	

en 28 mens nam tilbi - 053 a0047 501468 - 0495229 m. k. se

> PATENT REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0173

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, I/we do hereby assign to NexPress Solutions LLC, a limited liability company (hereinafter "NexPress"), formed under the New York LLC Act and having a principal place of business in Rochester, New York, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, in and to all of my/our inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for patent for

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPENSING TONER

which is [check one]	
a non-provisional application for patent executed on the a provisional application for patent by: an international application for patent by:	date(s) shown below by:
Assignor #1: Jan Bares	Date 09/17/2001
Assignor # 2: Jerry E. Livadas	Date 09/13/2001
and [check one] X about to be filed alm in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, together provisional or non-provisional application, and any divisional thereof, and any applications, including international application part in the United States and all other countries. I/We also do and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on applicable priority rights arising from any of these application statutes or regulations. I/We agree that any of these application name of NexPress or its designee. I/We agree to execute successary to obtain any such patents and similar protective right I/We further agree that, upon request, but without out-of-pocker or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or inventions or improvements and shall testify in any exparted these applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such document shall be governed, construed and interpreted in all redust.	, continuation, substitute, reissue, re-examination application in the continuation, some state of the continuation and counterpart thereto in whole or in the hereby assign to NexPress the entire right, title and interest in any of these applications, as well as the right to claim any one under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, ins, at NexPress' sole discretion, may be filed and issued in the uch documents which in the judgment of NexPress may be the total maintain the title thereto in NexPress or its designee, at expense to myself/ourselves, I/we shall furnish to NexPress or other evidence in my/our possession relating to any of said to or interpartes legal or administrative proceedings relating tent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of the latter than the requested by NexPress or its designee. This
Signature of Assignor # 1    Jan Bares     Date: 09   17   01	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103
Signature of Assignor # 2  Jerry E. Livadas  Date:	Witness Address, if other than NexPress Solutions LLC, Rochester, NY 14653-7103

G:\Grp\LPK\LPK\DOCKETS\81448\assignmt.doc

**PATENT** Page 1 of 1 RECORDED: 09/20/2001 REEL: 012197 FRAME: 0174